PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
First International Digital, Inc.	05/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shay-Ping Thomas Wang
Street Address:	1701 Edgewood Ln
City:	Long Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11567397
Application Number:	11459480
PCT Number:	US0661645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)521-2875 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-521-2775 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com

Much Shelist Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0006261.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam K Sacharoff

Total Attachments: 1

500277022

REEL: 019293 FRAME: 0883

PATENT

source=Assignment_to_Wang#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019293 FRAME: 0884 Assignment of Patent Rights

This Agreement made on the 4th day of May, 2007, by and between David Abrams, not individually, but solely in his capacity as Assignee ("Assignee") of the remaining assets of First International Digital, Inc. ("FID") for the benefit of its creditors

and Shay - Ping Wang ("Shay") as follows:

Assignee agrees to assign FID's interest in the Mobile Device with Cell Array patent

("Patent") to Shay, The Patent has not been issued to FID as of the date of this

assignment however, Shay intends to pursue the issuance of the Patent at his own

expense.

The Patent will be assigned on an as is where is basis. Assignee hereby expressly

disclaims any and all express or implied warranties, representations, statements or

conditions of any kind or nature whatsoever, including without any implied warranties of

merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

In consideration of assigning FID's interest in the Patent, Shay agrees that FID shall be

entitled to receive 10% of all revenues of every kind and nature received by Shay from

the use or sale of the Patent. Payment shall be made by Shay to the Assignee within 30

days of receipt.

David Abrams, not individually but solely in his representative capacity as Assignee of the assets of First International Digital. Inc. for the benefit of its' creditors

Shay - Ping Wang

PATENT REEL: 019293 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 05/15/2007